Directorate Of Education

Directorate of Education,Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) E-II Branch,Old Sectt.Delhi

 Order No: DE-2(13)/DRC/E-II/PGT (COMP. SCIENCE)/FEMALE/2019/ Extension ID: 20091817

 \$\frac{311}{1}\$

 Date: 18/12/2019

With reference to this office order of even no. dated **14/11/2019**, the approval of the Comptent Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of date of joining in respect of Sh/Smt/Ms **SUMAN -20193154**, **LECTURER COMPUTER SCIENCE** for a period of 150, days i.e. till **11/05/2020**, failing which his/her candidature shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Bulk

GUDAKESH KUMAR SECTION OFFICER

Endorsement No DE-2(13)/DRC/E-II/PGT (COMP. SCIENCE)/FEMALE/2019/

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. DDE Concerned.
- 2. HOS Concerned.
- 3. PAO Concerned.
- 4. AAO Concerned, Accounts branch.

5. Employee Concerned-SUMAN -20193154, 24/310, NEHRU PARK, BARAHI ROAD, BAHADURGARH, JHAJJAR, HARYANA JHAJJAR HARYANA.

6. Guard File

GUDAKESH KUMAR

Directorate Of Education

Directorate of Education, Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) E-II Branch, Old Sectt. Delhi

Order No: DE-2(13)/DRC/E-II/PGT (COMP. SCIENCE)/FEMALE/2019/ Extension ID: 20091824 *§* //*o* Date: 18/12/2019

With reference to this office order of even no. dated **14/11/2019**, the approval of the Comptent Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of date of joining in respect of Sh/Smt/Ms **NIDHI BENIWAL-20192929**, **LECTURER COMPUTER SCIENCE** for a period of 30, days i.e. till **12/01/2020**, failing which his/her candidature shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Chulk.

GUDAKESH KUMAR

Endorsement No DE-2(13)/DRC/E-II/PGT (COMP. SCIENCE)/FEMALE/2019/

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. DDE Concerned.
- 2. HOS Concerned.
- 3. PAO Concerned.
- 4. AAO Concerned, Accounts branch.

5. Employee Concerned-NIDHI BENIWAL-20192929, A-3/163, SEC-5, ROHINI-110085 NEW DELHI NEW DELHI.

6. Guard File

Klowetk GUDAKESH KUMAR SECTION OFFICER